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Rochester Area School District December 5, 2022
Board of Education Minutes 7:00 P. M.

REORGANIZATION MEETING

Monday, December 5, 2022

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order by Board President, Mrs. Marian Acon at 7:10 p.m.

THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

The Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America was led by Mrs. Acon.

MOMENT OF SILENCE

Mrs. Acon requested a moment of silence as we honor the memory of School Board Director,
Patrick J. Cunningham, who passed away on Tuesday, November 22, 2022.

ROLL CALL:
Present: Absent:
Mrs. Marian R. Acon Mr. Lawrence E. Blackwell
Mr. Randall E. Bacon Mr. Patrick J. Cunningham

Mr. Dale C. Daman

Ms. Michelle L. Hubbard
Mrs. Christine S. Kronk
Mr. Thomas W. Majors
Mr. Floyd B. Tame

NON-VOTING MEMBERS AND ADMINISTRATORS PRESENT

Dr. Jane Bovalino Mr. Nick Long
Dr. Amanda Cwynar Mrs. Kathleen Onuska
Mr. Michael Damon Mr. Louis Campisi

Ms. Rachael Cipolla

THE BOARD ELECTS A TEMPORARY PRESIDENT

a. President Acon accepted nominations for a Temporary President.

b. Mrs. Kronk nominated Ms. Michelle Hubbard for Temporary President. There being
no further nominations President Acon announced that nominations were closed.

c. President Acon stated: “I declare Ms. Michelle Hubbard has been elected as the
Temporary President.”

The Temporary President assumes the gavel and oversees the election of the Board President.
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THE BOARD ELECTS A PRESIDENT

a. The Temporary President accepts nominations for a Board President.

b. Mrs. Kronk nominated Mrs. Acon for Board President.  There being no further
nominations Temporary President Hubbard, announced that nominations were closed.

c. The Temporary President stated: “I declare Mrs. Marian R. Acon has been elected as
the Board President for a term of one year.”

The newly elected President assumes the gavel and oversees the remainder of the meeting.

THE BOARD WILL ELECT A VICE-PRESIDENT

a. The Board President accepts nominations for a Vice-President. Mrs. Acon nominated
Ms. Michelle Hubbard for Vice-President.

b. There being no further nominations, President Acon announced that nominations were
closed.

c. The Board President states: “I declare Ms. Michelle Hubbard has been elected as the
Vice-President for a term of one year.”

THE BOARD SET THE 2023 MEETING SCHEDULE

Mr. Majors motioned to approve the attached schedule of meeting dates and times. Mr. Tame
seconded this motion and it was unanimously approved upon a roll call vote.

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

Standing committees of the Board will be appointed in January.

ADJOURNMENT OF THE REORGANIZATION MEETING

Ms. Hubbard motioned to adjourn the Reorganization Meeting to go immediately into the
Regular Voting Meeting for December at 7:14 p.m. Mr. Bacon seconded this motion and it
was unanimously approved upon a roll call vote.

Respectfully submitted,

Carol Gross
Board Secretary
Att: 1



ROCHESTER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023 CALENDAR OF BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS MEETINGS

Regular Work Sessions and Regular Voting meetings will be held on the second and fourth Monday of
each month, except as stated below, at 7:00 p.m. in the Board Room. Individual committee meetings
and Committee as a Whole meetings will be held on Monday evenings, at 6:00 p.m. The Board may
vote on items at any advertised meeting as listed below. All meetings will be held at the ROCHESTER
AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT, 540 Reno Street, Rochester, PA 15074.

Regular Work Session Regular Voting Session
Monday, January 9 Monday, January 9 and 23
Monday, February 20 (3 Monday) Monday, February 27
Monday, March 13 Monday, March 27
Monday, April 17 (3" Monday) Monday, April 24

Monday, May 8 Monday, May 22

Monday, June 12 Monday, June 26

NO MEETINGS IN JULY NO MEETINGS IN JULY
Monday, August 7 (1° Monday) Monday, August 28
Monday, September 11 Monday, September 25
Monday, October 9 Monday, October 23
Monday, November 13 Monday, November 20 (3™ Monday)

Monday, December 4,
Reorganization followed by the
Regular Voting Meeting



